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1. Accreditation  

Accreditation  
Fee  

(per discipline) 

New accreditation application $1501 

Scope change application $1502,3 

Organization name change application $100 

Update accreditation application No fee 

Reinstatement from suspension or cancellation $1503 

 

1. For a new joint accreditation application, one fee per discipline will be charged regardless of the number of municipalities 
participating. The subsequent addition of a new member municipality will be deemed a new application. 

2. A fee shall not be charged for a change in the fire discipline respecting tank management. 

3. The Council may adjust or waive a scope change or reinstatement fee taking into consideration the specific circumstances 
related to the application. The rationale for adjusting or waiving the fee will be documented. 

 

2. Annual Operating Fees (per technical discipline)  

Annual Operating Fees 
Accredited Corporation  

(risk classification) 

Accredited Agency 

(size classification)  

Building Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Electrical Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Gas Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Plumbing Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Fire 

 

 

Low - $4,000  

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500  

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Page 2 of 3 www.safetycodes.ab.ca 

Amusement Rides Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Passenger Ropeways Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Elevators 

 

Low - $4,000 

Medium - $7,000 

High - $10,000 

Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

Pressure Equipment N/A Small - $500 

Medium - $1,000 

Large - $2,000 

 

3. Appeals   

Appeal 
Fee  

(per discipline) 

Certificate of competency $100 

Designation of powers $100 

All other items $500 

 

4. Certification of Master Electricians  

Master Electrician Fee  

New application $200 

Renewal $125 

Reinstatement from expiry $1501  

Reinstatement from suspension $1501  

Reinstatement from cancellation $1501 

        
  1. The Administrator shall consider a reinstatement request and may adjust or waive the reinstatement fee taking into 

consideration exceptional circumstances. 
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5. Certification of Safety Codes Officers 

Safety Codes Officer (SCO) Certification 
Fee  

(per discipline) 

New application $75¹ 

Prequalification review $50 

Renewal $75 

Reinstatement from expiry $100² 

Reinstatement from suspension $150² 

Reinstatement from cancellation $100² 

 

1. A joint plumbing and gas discipline application is a single fee. 

2. The Administrator shall consider a reinstatement request and may adjust or waive the reinstatement fee taking into 
consideration exceptional circumstances. 

 

6. SCO Designation of Powers 

Designation of Powers 
Fee  

(per discipline) 

New application $100¹ 

Permit issuance only $50² 

Amendment $25³ 

Reinstatement from suspension $100⁴ 

Reinstatement from cancellation $100⁴ 

 

1. The fire discipline is exempt from the new application fee; a joint plumbing and gas discipline application is a single fee. 

2. Permit issuance fee is per application and may cover more than one discipline. 

3. Includes changes to an organization’s name or SCO scope of authority. 

4. The Administrator shall consider a reinstatement request and may adjust or waive the reinstatement fee taking into 
consideration exceptional circumstances. 

 

7. eSITE 

eSITE Fee 

New organization  setup $500 
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